Trade and other payables (129,276,502) (4,492,064) (821,247) (3,655,517) (91,451)

Loans and borrowings (395,020,227) – – – –

Net exposure (120,391,631)   (4,492,064) (821,247) (3,655,517) (91,451)

Company

Trade and other receivables 200,618,912 – – – –

Short term deposits 189,473,614 – – – –

Cash, bank balances and deposits 	 7,566,896 – – – –

Trade and other payables (128,775,145) (4,482,860) (821,247) (3,655,517) (91,451)

Loans and borrowings (395,020,227) – – – –

Net exposure 126,135,950)   (4,482,860) (821,247) (3,655,517) (91,451)

E.A. Technique (M) Berhad 196>>

Notes to the financial statementS (cont’d.)

24.	F inancial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d.)

(d)	F oreign currency risk (cont’d.)

	C urrency risk sensitivity analysis

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and the Company’s (loss)/profit net of tax to a
reasonably possible change in the USD, SGD, EURO, JPY and GBP exchange rates against the respective functional
currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

(Loss)/profit net of tax

2017
RM

2016
RM

Group

USD/RM

– strengthened 10% (2016: 10%) (26,246,192) (9,149,764)

– weakened 10% (2016: 10%) 26,246,192 9,149,764

SGD/RM

– strengthened 10% (2016: 10%) (1,042,936) (341,397)

– weakened 10% (2016: 10%) 1,042,936 341,397

EURO/RM

– strengthened 10% (2016: 10%) (7,844) (62,415)

– weakened 10% (2016: 10%) 7,844 62,415

JPY/RM

– strengthened 10% (2016: 10%) (263,720) (277,819)

– weakened 10% (2016: 10%) 263,720 277,819

GBP/RM

– strengthened 10% (2016: 10%) (451) (9,145)

– weakened 10% (2016: 10%) 451 9,145

www.eatechnique.com.my annual report 2017  197>>

Notes to the financial statementS (cont’d.)

24.	F inancial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d.)

(d)	F oreign currency risk (cont’d.)

	 Currency risk sensitivity analysis (cont’d.)

(Loss)/profit net of tax

2017
RM

2016
RM

Company

USD/RM

– strengthened 10% (2016: 10%) (27,153,285) (9,586,332)

– weakened 10% (2016: 10%) 27,153,285 9,586,332

SGD/RM

– strengthened 10% (2016: 10%) (1,028,262) (340,697)

– weakened 10% (2016: 10%) 1,028,262 340,697

EURO/RM

– strengthened 10% (2016: 10%) (6,074) (62,415)

– weakened 10% (2016: 10%) 6,074 62,415

JPY/RM

– strengthened 10% (2016: 10%) (263,720) (277,819)

– weakened 10% (2016: 10%) 263,720 277,819

GBP/RM

– strengthened 10% (2016: 10%) (451) (6,950)

– weakened 10% (2016: 10%) 451 6,950

E.A. Technique (M) Berhad 198>>

Notes to the financial statementS (cont’d.)

24.	F inancial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d.)

(e)	I nterest rate risk

	 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s and of the Company’s financial
instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

	 The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk arises primarily from their loans and borrowings.
Borrowings issued at variable rates expose the Group to cash flow interest rate risk. The Group manages the interest